
^FFIOE-QF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-L
MAHARASHTRA, MUMBAI 400020

No: Admn-I/AAO/Seniority List/1012 Date: 18-03-2025
Circular

Seniority list of AAOs as on 01.01.2025

The seniority list of the Assistant Accounts Officers in the O/o Principal Accountant General 
(A&E)-I, Maharashtra, Mumbai (Also having cadre control of Sr.AOs in the O/o Principal Accountant 
General (A&E)-II, Maharashtra, Nagpur) was circulated on 27.09.2024. However, in terms of 
Headquarters' office circular: 6-Staff (Appt.III)/2025/2025 dated 29.01.2025, the seniority of the officers 
need to be revised to implement Hon’ble CAT, Chandigarh Bench and Guwahati Bench order regarding 
fixation of seniority of directly recruited Assistant Audit/Accounts Officers from date of joining. 
Accordingly, seniority list of the Assistant Accounts Officers as on 01.01.2025 in the cadre of AAO is as 
given below. All officers are requested to verify and give objection; if any, by 04-04-2025, if no objection 
is received this will be treated as final.

SI. No Name Category Date of Birth Data of joining 
in Government 

service

Date of 
Appointment 
as SO/AAO

Date of 
Retirement

Sign

SHRI T.K. BALKRISHNAN1. GENERAL 15-03-1969 05-02-1991 10-08-2009 31-03-2029

SMT. MYTHILY 
JAGANNATHAN

2. GENERAL 08-09-1972 18-03-1993 01-01-2010 30-09-2032

3. SMT. M.B. GAVAND1 GENERAL 27-05-1967 10-07-1990 01-01-2010 31-05-2027

SMT. SUDHA RAMESH4. GENERAL 20-05-1967 12-07-1990 01-01-2010 31-05-2027

5. SMT. S.M. KAMATH GENERAL 03-02-1969 20-12-1990 11-01-2010 28-02-2029

6. SMT. A.S. SHITOLE GENERAL 17-12-1969 02-06-1992 20-12-2010 31-12-2029

7. SMT. A.P. BA1D GENERAL 31-05-1968 28-09-1988 18-04-2011 31-05-2028

8. SHRI ANILKUMAR. 
VAISHNAVA

GENERAL 23-03-1965 26-12-1991 12-03-2012 31-03-2025

SMT. S.M. DESHPANDE9. GENERAL 17-10-1968 24-04-1992 31-10-202811-04-2012

10. SMT. Y.H. MARATHE GENERAL 25-09-1968 15-06-1992 16-04-2012 30-09-2028
II. SHRI A.S. VERMA GENERAL 19-11-1967 26-06-1992 30-11-202702-07-2012
12. SMT. SIJY VINOD GENERAL 18-03-1973 10-10-1995 03-08-2012 31-03-2033

AN
13. SMT. GEETA R. SHANKAR * GENERAL 22-09-1969 03-10-1994 30-08-2012 30-09-2029
14. SMT.SUMATH1 GOPALAN GENERAL 06-06-1966 12-10-1988 30-08-2012 30-06-2026
15. SHRI SHEKHAR.V. KANE GENERAL 01-09-1968 24-12-1990 08-10-2012 31-08-2028

16. SMT. A.M. PANDIT GENERAL 15-10-1968 19-03-1991 01-10-2012 31-10-2028

17. SHRI V1L1N V. MANE SC 26-11-1966 21-06-1995 18-11-2013 30-11-2026

18. SMT. UMA M WAGLE GENERAL 21-07-1971 17-02-1993 19-08-2014 31-07-2031

19. SMT. T.A.P. SHARMA GENERAL 25-06-1965 19-12-1985 04-09-2014 30-06-2025

20. SHRI A.S. JAGDALE GENERAL 25-03-1965 26-05-1986 29-09-2014 31-03-2025

21. SMT. S.Y. SAWANT GENERAL 14-10-1967 21-08-1987 19-09-2014 31-10-2027

22. SHRI SURYAKANT S. JOSHI GENERAL 15-02-1968 27-10-1987 19-09-2014 29-02-2028



22-08-198824-01-1968 19-09-2014 31-01-202823. SMT. JYOTI SANKARAN GENERAL

20-04-1968 24-12-1990 29-09-2014 30-04-202824. SMT. A.S. DESHMUKH GENERAL

09-12-1972 08-04-1994 19-09-2014 31-12-203225. SMT.NIMMI SHIBU GENERAL

18-05-1994KUM. A.V. MUKIM 20-03-1972 03-11-2014 31-03-203226. GENERAL

30-07-1971 04-07-1995 31-12-2014 31-07-203127. SMT.JYOTH1
MURALEEDHARAN

GENERAL

19-06-1978 05-03-2012 09-03-2015 30-06-203828. SHRI P.S. ADAKMOL SC

29-03-1993 31-01-203229. SMT. S.A. JOSH1 21-01-1972 12-10-2015GENERAL

SHRI S.M. KHADATKAR 23-07-1965 24-12-1990 02-11-2015 31-07-202530. GENERAL

09-12-1969 20-05-1994 01-04-2016 31-12-202931. SMT. SHYAMALA RAMESH GENERAL

21-07-1970 20-12-1990 01-04-2016 31-07-203032. KUM. ANUPAMAC. 
BHATTACHARYA

GENERAL

27-05-1994 31-07-202833. SHRI SHRADDHENDU M. 
JOSHI

GENERAL 04-07-1968 01-04-2016

29-08-1971 23-06-1995 01-04-2016 31-08-203134. SMT. CHANDRIKA C. SHETTY GENERAL

SHRI MAHADEV M. 
KARANDE

12-06-1972 05-02-1997 01-04-2016 30-06-203235. SC

36. SHRI KAPIL DEV 08-12-1983 01-02-2012 20-04-2016 31-12-2043GENERAL

31-10-203037. SHRI RICHARD DEMELLO GENERAL 08-10-1970 22-01-1993 21-04-2016

31-07-203138. SMT. S.Y. MISHRA GENERAL 15-07-1971 16-03-1993 13-06-2016

24-01-1971 06-06-1996 13-06-2016 31-01-203139. SHRI R.M. NAVGHARE GENERAL

30-11-202540. SMT. PUSHPA M NIMJE ST 10-11-1965 22-08-1988 23-12-2016

SHRI PRADIP GANPATRAO 
DHARMIK

27-07-1971 24-07-1992 31-07-203141. ST 26-12-2016

SHRI CHETAN KUMAR 
GUPTA

10-10-1988 22-02-2012 26-12-2016 31-10-204842. GENERAL
AN

43. SMT. DOLLY TOMMY GENERAL 17-11-1966 05-05-1989 11-08-2017 30-11-2026

31-12-204244. SHRI AMIT YADAV 25-12-1982 02-07-2012 14-08-2017GENERAL

18-02-2014 31-08-204045. SMT. DARSHAN SAHAYA SC 06-08-1980 11-08-2017

30-11-203846. SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GENERAL 22-11-1978 01-11-2013 14-08-2017

31-07-204147. SHRI RAJKUMAR GUPTA GENERAL 03-07-1981 09-02-2012 14-08-2017

31-08-204948. SHRI RAMPRATAP MEENA ST 15-08-1989 09-02-2012 22-08-2017

30-06-204549. SHRI BADAL RATNADIP 
FULMAL1

SC 01-07-1985 24-01-2013 28-03-2018

31-05-204950. SHRI MANOJ KUMAR * SC 25-05-1989 10-08-2015 28-03-2018

30-09-203051. SMT. G1TANJALI U. 
GHANGREKAR

GENERAL 23-09-1970 18-03-1993 19-06-2018

52. . SMT. SAMTA D. AGRAWAL 19-06-2018 30-04-2033GENERAL 15-04-1973 06-04-1993

53. SHRI K.SUNIL KUMAR 25-05-1971 20-05-1994 19-06-2018 31-05-2031GENERAL

31-12-203254. SMT. TRUPTI P. DESHPANDE GENERAL 04-12-1972 24-05-1994 19-06-2018

16-02-1988 11-11-2013 02-07-2018 29-02-204855. SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR 
YADAV

GENERAL

28-02-204356. SHRI PRASHANT KUMAR GENERAL 23-02-1933 22-02-2012 18-09-2018
AN

29-02-204857. SHRI DEVASH1S KUMAR GENERAL 07-02-1988 05-02-2013 04-10-2018

SHRI RAKESH PANDEY GENERAL 22-01-1986 09-02-2012 11-10-2018 31-01-204658.

SHRI HARINDER GENERAL 05-01-1990 04-03-2014 10-10-2018 31-01-205059.

SHRI RAVINDER BAGR1 17-05-1992 31-05-205260. GENERAL 12-03-2014 24-10-2018

61. KUM. RANJANA H. LADSE GENERAL 17-09-1969 19-05-1994 16-11-2018 30-09-2029



SHRiAJIT SINGH 
CHOUDHARY

-GENERAL 17-10-1989 19-12-2013 12-11-2018 31-10-204962.

SMI. V.VAISHAL1 08-07-1969 17-03-1993GENERAL 31-07-202963. 14-01-2019

SHRI PUNEET KUMAR 
VERMA

GENERAL 07-07-1987 5 5-02-201264. 31-12-2018 31-07-2047

SHRI MANOJ KUMAR MEENA 01-09-199065. ST 14-02-2012 01-01-2019 31-08-2050
SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR 
AKELA

GENERAL 29-12-1987 04-02-201366. 18-02-2019 31-12-2047

SHRI KUNAL DEVIDAS 
RANGAR1

67. SC 18-12.1990 22-02-2016 21.05.2019 31-12-2050

68. SHRI PRASHANT V. PANDE 25.02.1968GENERAL 24-12-1991 24.06.2019 29-02-2028

69. SMT. BHARATI KATHUR1A GENERAL 24.05.1970 10-07-1992 01.07.2019 31-05-2030

SHRI UPENDRA PRASAD 
YADAV

70. GENERAL 04.01.1981 21-11-2013 05.07.2019 31-01-2041

SMT. MONICA SHARMA GENERAL 27.09.198571. 13-11-2013 17.07.2019 30-09-2045

72. SHRI GOBIND JEE GENERAL 06.08.1985 13-03-2012 06.08.2019 31-08-2045

SHRI RAMESHWAR LAL73. GENERAL 10-02-1989 19-12-2013 20-08-2019 28-02-2049

74. SHRI DHARMENDRA 
KUMAWAT

GENERAL 23-09-1989 27-12-2013 06.09.2019 30-09-2049

SHRI V1NAY RAMESH 
GAJBHIYE

SC 07-02-1987 01-01-201675. 04-11-2019 28-02-2047
AN

SHRI SARVESH 
JAGD1SHNANDAGAWAL1

SC 01-05-1986 24-12-201376. 04-11-2019 30-04-2046

77. SHRI RAVINDER SINGH SC 05-02-1984 22-12-2015 04-11-2019 29-02-2044

78. SHRI GAURAV SHARMA GENERAL 30-08-1991 08-02-2016 04-11-2019 31-08-2051

79. SMT. ROSHNI SHARMA* GENERAL 18-12-1990 06-05-2016 01-01-2020 31-12-2050

SHRI ASHWAJIT R. SHR1RAME80. SC 25-05-1983 01-02-2012 01-01-2020 31-05-2043

81. SHRI VIVEK RATAN SC 03-09-1990 21-12-2015 31-08-2020 30-09-2050
82. SHRI ASHISH GAUR GENERAL 18-12-1991 25-05-2016 31-08-2020 31-12-2051

SMT TWINKLE DEVENDRA 
PATEL

83. GENERAL 13-09-1985 27-12-2012 09-07-2020 30-09-2045

84. KUM PINKI KUMARI ST 24-06-1988 21-09-2016 08-06-2021 30-06-2048
85. SHRI GAJANAN B 

KAWTIKWAR
GENERAL/
PwBD

14-07-1982 09-05-2016 24-05-2021 31-07-2042

86. SHRI ASHISH KUMAR 
CHAURASIA

GENERAL 04-05-1990 29-12-2016 25-05-2021 31-05-2050

87. SHRI ANUPAM MAURYA GENERAL 06-06-1994 10-01-2017 24-05-2021 30-06-2054

88. SHRI SAKAR SHARMA GENERAL 01-08-1986 25-03-2014 25-05-2021 31-07-2046
89. SHRI TARAN1 KANT GENERAL 26-07-1991 11-07-2016 25-05-2021 31-07-2051
90. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH GENERAL 22-07-1989 21-04-2017 25-05-2021 31-07-2049

AN
91. SHRI KRISHANKUMAR SC 20-02-1987 28-06-2016 27-05-2021 28-02-2047

92. SMT. S.V.DESHPANDE GENERAL 05-09-1972 19-05-1993 31-12-2021 30-09-2032

93. SMT. A.S DHORE GENERAL 22-06-1974 03-06-1996 31-12-2021 30-06-2034

94. SMT. SAKSHI GENERAL 29-01-1992 02-02-2017 10-01-2022 31-01-2052

95. SHRI.SUMAN SAURABH GENERAL 08-03-1990 11-04-2018 31-12-2021 31-03-2050

96. SHRI LOKNATH DUTTA GENERAL 02-08-1993 13-04-2018 06-10-2022 31-08-2053

97. SHRI. SAYAN DAS GENERAL 09-01-1992 28-03-2018 06-10-2022 31-01-2052

98. SHRI SHATEESH KUMAR 
TIWARI

GENERAL 01-01-1993 02-04-2018 06-10-2022 31-12-2052
—I

99. KUM.SUJATA GAUTAM SC 18-01-1989 18-04-2018 03-10-2022 31-01-2049 l



• m

100. SHRI MUKESH KUMAR GENERAL 10-08-1975 14-05-2018 06-10-2022 31-08-2035
101. SHRI SUSHANTA KUMAR

MAJHI
GENERAL 27-03-1975 26-03-2018 06-10-2022 31-03-2035

102. SHRI. RAVI RANJAN PRATAP 20-04-1990GENERAL 13-03-2018 06-10-2022 30-04-2050
103. SHRI SUSHIL M WAGHMARE SC 26-01-1989 04-03-2014 06-10-2022 31-01-2049

104. SMT. M. D. MULCHANDANI GENERAL 03-06-1974 11-08-2000 15-05-2023 30-06-2034

105. SH. MOHD. SHAKIL AHMAD GENERAL 07-07-1986 06-12-2013 15-05-2023 31-07-2046
106. SH. ASHISH KUMAR GUPTA GENERAL 01-01-1987 27-01-2016 11-05-2023 31-12-2046
107. SH. RAJESH KUMAR NAGAR GENERAL 01-02-1985 21-11-2011 15-05-2023 31-01-2045
108. SH. ABHIJEET KUMAR GENERAL 15-08-1994 09-04-2018 15-05-2023 31-08-2054
109. SH. VIJENDRA KUMAR GENERAL 03-02-1992 19-03-2018 15-05-2023 29-02-2052
110. SH. SONU KUMAR GENERAL 18-05-1993 19-03-2018 15-05-2023 31-05-2053
111. SH. JITENDER GENERAL 16-06-1989 20-03-2018 15-05-2023 30-06-2049
112. SH. SHANKAR A YELKE S.T 07-09-1991 05-03-2015 15-05-2023 30-09-2051
113. SHRI PRANAYA PR1YANKAR

MISHRA
GENERAL 10-01-1995 16-01-2019 25-07-2023 31-01-2055

114. SHRI H1TESH SHARMA GENERAL 26-01-1994 01-10-2021 26-07-2023 31-01-2054
115. SHRI PAVAN KUMAR REDDY

NALLAPAREDDY
GENERAL 15-06-1992 13-10-2023 13-10-2023 30-06-2052

116. SHRI KIRTI KUSAGRA SC 14-05-1995 15-09-2022 31-07-2023 31-05-2055
SHRI SOURAV GILL117. GENERAL 19-08-1997 13-09-2023 13-09-2023 31-08-2057

118. SHRI BORKAR HARSHAL
HIMMAT

SC 01-01-2000 07-03-2023 03-08-2023 31-12-2059

119. SHRI AMIT PATRA SC 20-06-1994 28-11-2022 04-08-2023 30-06-2054
120. SHRI ANIL KUMAR DAS SC 23-05-1995 21-12-2022 04-08-2023 31-05-2055
121. SHRI NAVNEET GHUNAWAT ST 10-01-1996 08-03-2023 04-10-2023 31-01-2056
122. SMT PALLAVI SUNIL KUMAR GENERAL 17-12-1977 16-01-2013 04-03-2024 31-12-2037
123. SHRI SAGAR KHANDELWAL GENERAL 28-11-1994 09-07-2018 29-02-2024 30-11-2054
124. SHRI RAVI KUMAR SINGH GENERAL 05-03-1995 09-04-2018 01-07-2024 31-03-2055
125. KUM SHEETAL * SC 27-12-1995 28-06-2018 08-03-2024 31-12-2055
126. SHRI WAYADANDE TUSHAR

DHONDIRAM
SC 25-11-1995 01-02-2024 01-02-2024 30-11-2055

SHRI BRAHME PRANAL
PANJABRAQ

127. GENERAL 10-03-1993 03-01-2024 03-01-2024 31-03-2053

The Assistant Accounts Officer at Sr no 114 to 122 are direct recruit officers joined this 
office through CGL examination of 2021, they are under probation period of two years. The 
Assistant Accounts Officer at Sr no 126 and 127 have joined this office on mutual transfer w.e.f. 
01.07.2024 and 01.08.2024 respectively.

The discrepancy, if any may be brought to notice immediately.

Sd/-
Senior Deputy Accountant General/Admn



No: T^teri-I/AAO/Semority List/1012-A Date: 18-03-2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
1. O/o the Principal Accountant General (A&E)-II, Maharashtra, Nagpur, West High Court 

Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur, - With a request to forward the copy of the Seniority List duly 
circulated to all the concerned officers under intimation to this office.

2. Secretary to Principal Accountant General
3. Stenographer-I to all Group Officers
4. All the Branch Officers of respective sections of this office 

---- 5. The Sr.AO/Record-II for circulation
6. The Candidates concerned
7. Branch Officer/EDP (SG) for uploading in Office Website
8. Notice Board/ Spare Copies

V*
Senior Accounts Officer / Admn-I



*

*
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OFFICE-OF~THt7TRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-L
MAHARASHTRA, MUMBAI 400020

No: Admn-I/AAO/Seniority List/1013 Date: 18-03-2025
Circular

Seniority list of AAOs as on 01.01.2024

In terms of Headquarters’ office circular: 6-Staff (Appt.III)/2025/2025 dated 29.01.2025, to 
implement Hon’ble CAT, Chandigarh Bench and Guwahati Bench order regarding fixation of seniority of 
directly recruited Assistant Audit/Accounts Officers from date of joining, seniority list of the AAO cadre in 
the O/o Principal Accountant General (A&E)-I, Maharashtra, Mumbai (Also having cadre control of 
Sr.AOs in the O/o Principal Accountant General (A&E)-II, Maharashtra, Nagpur) need to be revised. 
Accordingly, the revised seniority list of the AAO cadre as on 01.01.2024 is as given below. All officers 
are requested to verify and give objection; if any, by 04-04-2025, if no objection is received this will be 
treated as final. ____________

SI. No Name Date of Birth Data of joining 
in Government 

service

Date of 
Appointment 
as SO/AAO

Date of 
Retirement

SignCategory

SMTAM D’SOUZA1. 03-08-1966 15-12-1986GENERAL 15-12-1986 31-08-2026

2. SMT ANURADHA A DAPHALE 23-03-1990GENERAL 01-01-1967 20-09-2000 31-12-2026

3. 07-01-1991GENERALSMT. LATHA P. MAN1 08-06-1969 28-09-2000 30-06-2029
4. GENERAL 24-03-1986SHR1 N.G. CHAV AN 27-04-1964 04-11-2003 30-04-2024
5. 15-05-1986GENERALSHR1 S.M. KUMAR 03-08-1964 07-11-2003 31-08-2024
6. GENERAL 02-06-1986SMT. K.R. DESA1 13-08-1965 07-11-2003 31-08-2025
7. 22-10-1985GENERALSHR1 P.P. KEDAR PAWAR 28-06-1964 24-01-2005 30-06-2024
8. GENERAL 20-12-1990SHRI K.M. MI RAN I 03-01-1969 24-03-2005 31-01-2029
9. SMT. LALITHA 

NARAYANASWAMY
21-04-1989GENERAL 19-04-1968 31-10-2005 30-04-2028

10. GENERAL 09-01-1991SMT. SUNANNA S.NA1R 29-08-1969 25-10-2005 31-08-2029
11. GENERAL 14-01-1991SHRI SHASHIKANT S. LOTE 31-05-1968 31-10-2005 31-05-2028
12. KUM. DEEPIKA G. 

MANSHARAMANI
GENERAL 02-01-1991

23-05-1968 24-10-2005 31-05-2028

SHRI P.B. SHRIRAM13. GENERAL 24-12-199008-10-1968 06-02-2006 31-08-2028
14. 17-01-1991GENERALSMT. JACINTA FURTADO 30-10-1966 07-02-2006 31-10-2026
15. GENERAL 07-02-1991SHRI D.P. PALNITKAR 22-11-1967 02-01-2007 30-11-2027
16. GENERAL 11-03-1991SMT. H.K. KUTTY 30-03-1968 08-01-2007 31-03-2028
17. GENERAL 06-03-1991SMT. R.S. MAYEKAR 08-01-1967 17-01-2007 31-01-2027
18. 02-06-1992GENERALSMT. R.S. NAFADE 10-06-1970 01-03-2007 30-06-2030
19. ST 04-01-1991SHRI K. NIRANJAN RAO 24-10-1968 20-01-2009 31-10-2028
20. SHRI T.K. BALKRISHNAN 15-03-1969 05-02-1991GENERAL 10-08-2009 31-03-2029

SMT. MYTHILY
JAGANNATHAN

21. 08-09-1972GENERAL 18-03-1993 01-01-2010 30-09-2032

22. SHRI K ABOKIL GENERAL 13-06-1964 30-06-1984 05-01-2010 30-06-2024

23. SMT. M.B. GAVANDI GENERAL 27-05-1967 10-07-1990 01-01-2010 31-05-2027



20-05-1967 12-07-1990 01-01-2010 31-05-202724. SMT. SUDHA RAMESH GENERAL

03-02-196925. 20-12-1990 11-01-2010 28-02-2029SMT. S.M. KAMATH GENERAL

17-12-1969 02-06-1992 31-12-202926. SMT. A.S. SHITOLE GENERAL 20-12-2010

SHRI G N SHAS11TRI GENERAL 30-04-1964 01-10-1983 07-02-2011 30-04-202427.

18-04-2011 31-05-202828. SMT. A.P. BA1D 31-05-1968 28-09-1988GENERAL

29. SHRI ANILKUMAR. 
VA1SHNAVA

23-03-1965 26-12-1991 12-03-2012 31-03-2025GENERAL

24-04-1992 31-10-202830. SMT. S.M. DESHPANDE 17-10-1968 11-04-2012GENERAL

15-06-1992 30-09-202831. SMT. Y.H. MARATHE ^5-09-1968 16-04-2012GENERAL

26-06-1992 02-07-2012 30-11-202732. SHRI A.S. VERMA 19-11-1967GENERAL

31-03-2033SMT. S1JY VINOD 18-03-1973 10-10-1995 03-08-201233. GENERAL
AN

22-09-1969 03-10-1994 30-08-2012 30-09-202934. SMT. GEETA R. SHANKAR * GENERAL

12-10-1988 30-08-2012 30-06-202635. SMT.SUMATH1 GOPALAN GENERAL 06-06-1966

01-09-1968 24-12-1990 08-10-2012 31-08-202836. SHRI SHEKHAR.V. KANE GENERAL

31-10-202815-10-1968 19-03-1991 01-10-201237. SMT. A.M. PANDIT GENERAL

26-11-1966 21-06-1995 18-11-2013 30-11-202638. SHRI VILIN V. MANE SC

31-07-203121-07-1971 17-02-1993 19-08-201439. SMT- UMA M WAGLE GENERAL

30-06-202415-06-1964 25-10-1985 03-09-201440. SHRI C S SAMEENDRAN GENERAL

30-06-2025SMT. T.A.P. SHARMA 25-06-1965 19-12-1985 04-09-201441. GENERAL

31-03-2025SHRI A.S. JAGDALE 25-03-1965 26-05-1986 29-09-201442. GENERAL

14-10-1967 19-09-2014 31-10-202743. SMT. S.Y. SAW ANT GENERAL 21-08-1987

29-02-202815-02-1968 27-10-1987 19-09-201444. SHRI SURYAKANT S. JOSH1 GENERAL

31-01-2028SMT. JYOTI SAN KARAN 24-01-1968 22-08-1988 19-09-201445. GENERAL

29-09-2014 30-04-2028SMT. A.S. DESHMUKH GENERAL 20-04-1968 24-12-199046.

19-09-2014 31-12-2032SMT. NIMM1 SHIBU GENERAL 09-12-1972 08-04-199447.

31-03-203220-03-1972 18-05-1994 03-11-201448. KUM. A.V. MUKIM GENERAL

31-07-2031SMT.JYOTHI
MURALEEDHARAN

GENERAL 30-07-1971 04-07-1995 31-12-201449.

30-04-203103-04-1971 03-08-1992 01-01-201550. SHRI C R HEDAU ST

30-06-203805-03-2012 09-03-2015SHRI P.S. ADAKMOL SC 19-06-197851.

31-01-2032GENERAL 21-01-1972 29-03-1993 12-10-201552. SMT. S.A. JOSHI

31-07-2025SHRI S.M. KHADATKAR GENERAL 23-07-1965 24-12-1990 02-11-201553.

01-04-2016 31-12-2029SMT. SHYAMALA RAMESH GENERAL 09-12-1969 20-05-199454.

31-07-203021-07-1970 20-12-1990 01-04-201655. KUM. ANUPAMA C. 
BHATTACHARYA

GENERAL

01-04-2016 31-07-2028SHRI SHRADDHENDU M. 
JOSHI

GENERAL 04-07-1968 27-05-199456.

31-08-2031GENERAL 29-08-1971 23-06-1995 01-04-201657. SMT. CHANDRIKA C. SHETTY
30-06-203212-06-1972 05-02-1997 01-04-201658. SHRI MAHADEV M. 

KARANDE
SC

31-12-2043GENERAL 08-12-1983 01-02-2012 20-04-201659. SHRI KAPIL DEV
31-10-2030SHRI RICHARD DEMELLO GENERAL 08-10-1970 22-01-1993 21-04-201660.

31-07-203115-07-1971 16-03-1993 13-06-201661. SMT. S.Y. MISHRA GENERAL

31-01-2031GENERAL 24-01-1971 06-06-1996 13-06-201662. SHRI R.M.-NAVGHARE

30-11-2025SMT. PUSHPA M NIMJE ST 10-11-1965 22-08-1988 23-12-201663.



SHR{ PRADIP GANPATRAe 
DHARMIK

-64. ST 27-07-1971 24-07-1992 26-12-2016 31-07-2031

65. SHR1 CHETAN KUMAR 
GUPTA

GENERAL 10-10-1988 22-02-2012 26-12-2016 31-10-2048
AN

66. SMT. DOLLY TOMMY GENERAL 17-11-1966 05-05-1989 11-08-2017 30-11-2026
67. SHR1 AM1T YADAV GENERAL 25-12-1982 02-07-2012 14-08-2017 31-12-2042

SMT. DARSHAN SAHAYA68. SC 06-08-1980 18-02-2014 11-08-2017 31-08-2040
69. SHR1 SANTOSH KUMAR GENERAL 22-11-1978 01-11-2013 14-08-2017 30-11-2038
70. SHR1 RAJKUMAR GUPTA GENERAL 03-07-1981 09-02-2012 14-08-2017 31-07-2041
71. SHR1 RAM PR AT AP MEENA ST 15-08-1989 09-02-2012 22-08-2017 31-08-2049
72. ^HRl BADAL RATNAD1P

FULMAL1
01-07-1985SC 24-01-2013 28-03-2018 30-06-2045

73. SHR1 MANOJ KUMAR * SC 25-05-1989 10-08-2015 28-03-2018 31-05-2049
74. SMT. GITANJALI U.

GHANGREKAR
GENERAL 23-09-1970 18-03-1993 19-06-2018 30-09-2030

75. SMT. SAMTA D. AGRAWAL GENERAL 06-04-199315-04-1973 19-06-2018 30-04-2033
76. SHR1 K.SUNIL KUMAR GENERAL 25-05-1971 20-05-1994 19-06-2018 31-05-2031
77. SMT. TRUPTI P. DESHPANDE GENERAL 04-12-1972 24-05-1994 19-06-2018 31-12-2032
78. SHRI MAHENDRA KUMAR

YADAV
GENERAL 16-02-1988 11-11-2013 02-07-2018 29-02-2048

79. SHRI PRASHANT KUMAR GENERAL 23-02-1983 22-02-2012 18-09-2018 28-02-2043
AN

80. SHRI DEVASHIS KUMAR GENERAL 07-02-1988 05-02-2013 04-10-2018 29-02-2048
81. SHRI RAKESH PANDEY GENERAL 22-01-1986 09-02-2012 11-10-2018 31-01-2046
82. SHRI HAR1NDER GENERAL 05-01-1990 04-03-2014 10-10-2018 31-01-2050
83. SHRI RAVINDER BAGRI GENERAL 17-05-1992 12-03-2014 24-10-2018 31-05-2052
84. KUM. RANJANA H. LADSE GENERAL 17-09-1969 19-05-1994 16-11-2018 30-09-2029
85. SHRI AJIT SINGH

CHOUDHARY
GENERAL 17-10-1989 19-12-2013 12-11-2018 31-10-2049

86. SMT. V.VAISHALI GENERAL 08-07-1969 17-03-1993 14-01-2019 31-07-2029
87. SHRI PUNEET KUMAR

VERMA
GENERAL 07-07-1987 15-02-2012 31-12-2018 31-07-2047

88. SHRI MANOJ KUMAR MEENA ST 01-09-1990 14-02-2012 01-01-2019 31-08-2050
89. SHRI PRAVEEN KUMAR

AKELA
GENERAL 29-12-1987 04-02-2013 18-02-2019 31-12-2047

90. SHRI KUNAL DEVIDAS
RANGAR1

SC 18-12.1990 22-02-2016 21.05.2019 31-12-2050

91. SHRI PRASHANT V. PANDE GENERAL 25.02.1968 24-12-1991 24.06.2019 29-02-2028*
92. SMT. BHARATI KATHURIA GENERAL 24.05.1970 10-07-1992 01.07.2019 31-05-2030
93. SHRI UPENDRA PRASAD

YADAV
GENERAL 04.01.1981 21-11-2013 05.07.2019 31-01-2041

SMT. MONICA SHARMA GENERAL 27.09.1985 13-11-2013 17.07.2019 30-09-2045
SHRI GOBIND JEE GENERAL 06.08.1985 13-03-2012 06.08.2019 31-08-2045
SHRI RAMESHWAR LAL GENERAL 10-02-1989 19-12-2013 20-08-2019 28-02-2049
SHRI DHARMENDRA
KUMAWAT

GENERAL 23-09-1989 27-12-2013 06.09.2019 30-09-2049

SHRI VINAY RAMESH
GAJBHIYE

SC 07-02-1987 01-01-2016 04-11-2019 28-02-2047
AN

SHRI SARVESH
JAGDISHNANDAGAWALI

SC 01-05-1986 24-12-2013 04-11-2019 30-04-2046

SHRI RAVINDER SINGH SC 05-02-1984 22-12-2015 04-11-2019 29-02-2044



/

30-08-1991 08-02-2016 04-11-2019GENERAL 31-08-2051101. SHR1 GAURAV SHARMA

18-12-1990 06-05-2016 01-01-2020 31-12-2050102. SMT. ROSHNI SHARMA* GENERAL

25-05-1983 01-02-2012 01-01-2020 31-05-2043SHRI ASHWAJIT R. SHRIRAME SC103.

03-09-1990 21-12-2015 31-08-2020 30-09-2050104. SHRI VIVEK RATAN SC

18-12-1991 25-05-2016 31-08-2020 31-12-2051105. SHRI ASHISH GAUR GENERAL

27-12-201213-09-1985 09-07-2020 30-09-2045106. SMT TWINKLE DEVENDRA 
PATEL

GENERAL

24-06-1988 08-06-2021107. 21-09-2016 30-06-2048KUM PINKI KUMAR] ST

14-07-1982 09-05-2016 24-05-2021 31-07-2042108. SHRI GAJANAN B 
KAWTIKWAR

GENERAL/
PwBD

04-05-1990 29-12-2016109. SHRI ASHISH KUMAR 
CHAURASIA

GENERAL 25-05-2021 31-05-2050

SHRI ANUPAM MAURYA 06-06-1994 10-01-2017 24-05-2021110. GENERAL 30-06-2054

111. SHRI SAKAR SHARMA GENERAL 01-08-1986 25-03-2014 25-05-2021 31-07-2046

112. SHRI TARANI KANT GENERAL 26-07-1991 11-07-2016 25-05-2021 31-07-2051

113. SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH 22-07-1989 21-04-2017 25-05-2021 31-07-2049GENERAL
AN

114. SHRI KRISHANKUMAR SC 20-02-1987 28-06-2016 27-05-2021 28-02-2047

115. SMT. S.V.DESHPANDE GENERAL 05-09-1972 19-05-1993 31-12-2021 30-09-2032

116. SMT. A.S DHORE GENERAL 22-06-1974 03-06-1996 31-12-2021 30-06-2034

SMT. SAKSH1 29-01-1992 02-02-2017 10-01-2022 31-01-2052117. GENERAL

118. SHRI.SUMAN SAURABH 08-03-1990 11-04-2018 31-12-2021 31-03-2050GENERAL

119. SHRI LOKNATH DUTTA 02-08-1993 13-04-2018 06-10-2022 31-08-2053GENERAL

120. SHRI. SAYAN DAS 09-01-1992 28-03-2018 31-01-2052GENERAL 06-10-2022

SHRI SHATEESH KUMAR 
TIWAR1

121. GENERAL 01-01-1993 02-04-2018 06-10-2022 31-12-2052

18-01-1989122. KUM.SUJATA GAUTAM SC 18-04-2018 03-10-2022 31-01-2049

123. SHRI MUKESH KUMAR GENERAL 10-08-1975 14-05-2018 06-10-2022 31-08-2035

124. SHRI SUSHANTA KUMAR 
MAJHI

GENERAL 27-03-1975 26-03-2018 06-10-2022 31-03-2035

125. SHRI. RAVI RANJAN PRATAP GENERAL 20-04-1990 13-03-2018 06-10-2022 30-04-2050

SHRI SUSHIL M WAGHMARE 26-01-1989126. SC 04-03-2014 06-10-2022 31-01-2049

SMT. M. D. MULCHANDANI127. GENERAL 03-06-1974 11-08-2000 15-05-2023 30-06-2034

SH. MOHD. SHAKIL AHMAD 07-07-1986128. GENERAL 06-12-2013 15-05-2023 31-07-2046

SH. ASHISH KUMAR GUPTA129. GENERAL 01-01-1987 27-01-2016 11-05-2023 31-12-2046

SH. RAJESH KUMAR NAGAR130. GENERAL 01-02-1985 21-11-2011 15-05-2023 31-01-2045

131. SH. ABHIJEET KUMAR GENERAL 15-08-1994 09-04-2018 15-05-2023 31-08-2054

03-02-1992132. SH. VIJENDRA KUMAR GENERAL 19-03-2018 15-05-2023 29-02-2052

SH. SONU KUMAR 18-05-1993 19-03-2018 15-05-2023 31-05-2053133. GENERAL

SH. JITENDER 16-06-1989134. GENERAL 20-03-2018 15-05-2023 30-06-2049

135. SH. SHANKAR A YELKE S.T 07-09-1991 05-03-2015 15-05-2023 30-09-2051
136. SHRI PRANAYA PRIYANKAR 

MISHRA
GENERAL 10-01-1995 16-01-2019 25-07-2023 31-01-2055

137. SHRI HITESH SHARMA GENERAL 26-01-1994 01-10-2021 31-01-205426-07-2023

11-09-1997 30-09-2057138. SHRI MAHAJAN SHREYASH 
SANJAY -

GENERAL 24-07-2023 24-07-2023

30-06-2052139. SHRI PAVAN KUMAR REDDY 
NALLAPAREDDY

GENERAL 15-06-1992 13-10-2023 13-10-2023



*
140. SHR1 K1RT1 KUSAGRA 14-05-1995 15-09-2022 31-07-2023 31-05-2055
141. SHRI SANDEEP D S 17-08-1994 08-08-2023GENERAL 08-08-2023 31-08-2054

142. SHRI ANK1T YADAV GENERAL 27-06-1997 21-07-2023 21-07-2023 30-06-2057

143. SHRI SOURAV GILL GENERAL 19-08-1997 13-09-2023 13-09-2023 31-08-2057

SHRI BORKAR HARSHAL 
HIMMAT

144. SC 01-01-2000 07-03-2023 03-08-2023 31-12-2059

SHRI AMIT PATRA145. 20-06-1994SC 28-11-2022 04-08-2023 30-06-2054
146. SHRI ANIL KUMAR DAS SC 23-05-1995 21-12-2022 04-08-2023 31-05-2055
147. SHRI NAVNEET GHUNAWAT ST 10-01-1996 08-03-2023 04-10-2023 31-01-2056

The Assistant Accounts Officer at Sr no 136 to 147 are direct recruit officers joined this 
office through CGL examination of 2021; they are under probation period of two years.

The discrepancy, if any may be brought to notice immediately.

Sd/-
Senior Deputy Accountant General/Admn

No: Admn-I/AAO/Seniority List/1013-A Date: 18-03-2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
1. O/o the Principal Accountant General (A&E)-II, Maharashtra, Nagpur, West High Court 

Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur, - With a request to forward the copy of the Seniority List duly 
circulated to all the concerned officers under intimation to this office.

2. Secretary to Principal Accountant General
3. Stenographer-I to all Group Officers
4. All the Branch Officers of respective sections of this office
5. The Sr.AO/Record-II for circulation
6. The Candidates concerned
7. Branch Officer/EDP (SG) for uploading in Office Website
8. Notice Board/ Spare Copies

Senior Accounts Officer / Admn-I

I
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